**Privacy Statement** 

HMS Ambuscade Association takes your right to privacy seriously. Any data you provide to us will only be used to contact you with matters relating to HMS Ambuscade Association. It will not be shared with anyone outside of the Association.

No cookies are used by HMS Ambuscade Association to collect information about you.

This website is hosted by IONOS

IONOS does not collect information about you but will collect statistics for site analysis. For example, how many hits there are to specific site pages and what search engine is used.

Most websites do this. Cookies aren't used to identify you personally, they're here to make the site work better and allow them to analyse how it's being used. You can delete these cookies as you wish on your browser application.

To learn more about cookies and how to manage them, visit AboutCookies.org.

If you contact us through our contact form, we will enter the details that you have sent onto a database that is only available to committee members for specific tasks associated with HMS Ambuscade Association such as notification about Ambuscade Association news or reunions.

By submitting this form to us you are agreeing for your Personal Data to be held by HMS Ambuscade Association.

At any time, you may contact the webmaster or any committee member and ask for your personal data to be deleted.

webmaster@ambuscade.org.uk

Back to website